
#  Oklahoma State (12-5, 0-1 Big 12) -vs- #  UCF (10-6, 1-0 Big 12)
03/13/2026 at Orlando FL (John Euliano Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gray, Mateo (2-0)
Loss: Phillips, Brennan (1-1)
Save: Sosnowski, Kris (1)
HBP: Phillips, Brennan, Smith, Braden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Marine First: Daniel Jimenez Second Base: Rick Allen Third Base: Tim Winningham 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 4:17   Attendance: 1,812   Weather: Temp: 76F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oklahoma State 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 11 12 1
UCF 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 1 X 12 10 2

Oklahoma State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conover, Alex lf 5 1 3 1 1 0 0
Thompson, Brock ss 3 1 1 1 3 1 0
Ritchie, Kollin cf 5 3 1 3 0 0 2
Meola, Aidan 3b 5 2 2 2 1 2 2
Smithwick, Campbell c 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Indomenico, Remo dh 3 0 1 1 2 2 0
    Wallace, Danny rf/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brueggemann, Colin 1b 3 1 0 0 2 2 5
    Wentworth, TP rf/p 5 2 2 1 0 1 2
Bowen, Terrance 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Shull, Garrett PH/2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lund, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phillips, Brennan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fyke, Kai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Golden, Josiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LeBlanc, Bryce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kennedy, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 11 12 11 9 13 11

2B: Smithwick, Campbell (1)
HR: Meola, Aidan (1); Wentworth, TP (1); Ritchie, Kollin (1)
SB: Smithwick, Campbell (1); Conover, Alex (1)
HBP: Ritchie, Kollin (1)
E: Meola, Aidan (1)

UCF 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gaskin, Cayden dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Hankerson Jr., James PH/dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Williamson, Andrew rf 4 2 2 3 0 1 0
Smith III, John lf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Skinner, Zak c 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
Crespo, Javier 3b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Moran, Landon 1b 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Lodise, Jordan ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
Ross, DeAmez cf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Jacobs, Austin 2b 4 1 2 4 0 1 0
    Lariz, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Heyl, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gray, Mateo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sosnowski, Kris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 10 12 7 6 7

2B: Smith III, John (1)
HR: Williamson, Andrew (1)
SH: Moran, Landon (1)
SF: Moran, Landon (1)
HBP: Williamson, Andrew (1); Crespo, Javier (1)
E: Gray, Mateo (1); Skinner, Zak (1)

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lund, Ethan 3.2 5 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 15 18 1 4 82
Phillips, Brennan (L, 1-1) 0.2 1 4 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 6 0 1 21
Fyke, Kai 0.2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 13
Golden, Josiah 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 2 21
LeBlanc, Bryce 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 12
Wentworth, TP 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 10
Kennedy, Jake 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 13
Totals 10 12 10 7 6 1 0 2 0 32 43 5 11 172

UCF IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Braden 1.2 7 6 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 12 15 0 4 53
Lariz, Anthony 1.2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 33
Heyl, Matthew 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 13
Gray, Mateo (W, 2-0) 2.1 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 2 53
Jones, Evan 2.0 2 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 1 44
Sosnowski, Kris (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Totals 12 11 11 9 13 0 0 1 0 39 49 4 10 203



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Top of 1st OKS UCF
Conover,Alex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Thompson,Brock struck out looking (0-2 KFFFK). 0 0
Ritchie,Kollin hit by pitch (1-1 FBB). 0 0
Play delayed for an umpire injury. 0 0
Meola,Aidan singled to left center (1-0 B); Ritchie,Kollin advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Smithwick,Campbell doubled to right center, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Ritchie,Kollin scored; Meola,Aidan scored from
first base. 2 0
Indomenico,Remo singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Smithwick,Campbell scored
from second base; Indomenico,Remo advanced to second base on the throw. 3 0
Mound visit (UCF) 3 0
Brueggemann,Colin walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 3 0
Wentworth,TP grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 0

UCF - Bottom of 1st OKS UCF
Gaskin,Cayden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Williamson,Andrew struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 3 0
SmithIII,John singled to the pitcher's mound (1-2 FKFFB). 3 0
Skinner,Zak grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 3 0

Oklahoma State - Top of 2nd OKS UCF
Bowen,Terrance grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Conover,Alex singled to short (2-2 BBKS). 3 0
Thompson,Brock singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B); Conover,Alex advanced from first base
to third base. 3 0
Ritchie,Kollin reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-0); Conover,Alex scored;
Thompson,Brock out at second base, 2b to ss. 4 0
Meola,Aidan homered to left field (371 ft), 7th of season, 2RBI (0-1 K); Ritchie,Kollin scored from first base. 6 0
Smithwick,Campbell singled to third base (0-1 K). 6 0
Smithwick,Campbell stole second base. 6 0
Mound visit (UCF) 6 0
Indomenico,Remo walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 6 0
UCF pitching change: Lariz,Anthony replaces Smith,Braden. 6 0
Brueggemann,Colin struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 6 0

UCF - Bottom of 2nd OKS UCF
Crespo,Javier flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB). 6 0
Moran,Landon grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S). 6 0
Lodise,Jordan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 0

Oklahoma State - Top of 3rd OKS UCF
Wentworth,TP struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 6 0
Bowen,Terrance struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 6 0
Conover,Alex grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBF). 6 0

UCF - Bottom of 3rd OKS UCF
Ross,DeAmez grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 SB). 6 0
Jacobs,Austin struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 0
Gaskin,Cayden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS). 6 0

Oklahoma State - Top of 4th OKS UCF
Thompson,Brock walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
Ritchie,Kollin flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 6 0



Meola,Aidan walked (3-0 BBBB); Thompson,Brock advanced to second base. 6 0
UCF pitching change: Heyl,Matthew replaces Lariz,Anthony. 6 0
Smithwick,Campbell grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Thompson,Brock advanced to third base;
Meola,Aidan advanced to second base. 6 0
Indomenico,Remo walked (3-1 BFBBB). 6 0
Brueggemann,Colin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCF - Bottom of 4th OKS UCF
Williamson,Andrew homered to left field (355 ft), 4th of season, RBI (2-2 BBKF). 6 1
SmithIII,John doubled to left center (2-2 BBKFFF). 6 1
Mound visit (OKST) 6 1
Skinner,Zak singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBKKBFF); SmithIII,John scored from
second base. 6 2
Crespo,Javier walked (3-1 BBKBB); Skinner,Zak advanced to second base. 6 2
Offensive timeout (UCF) 6 2
Moran,Landon sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 1b (1-1 BF); Skinner,Zak advanced to third base;
Crespo,Javier advanced to second base. 6 2
Lodise,Jordan walked (3-1 BFBBB). 6 2
Ross,DeAmez struck out looking (3-2 BKFFBBFFK). 6 2
Jacobs,Austin singled to left field, 2RBI (0-0); Skinner,Zak scored; Crespo,Javier scored from second base;
Lodise,Jordan advanced to second base. 6 4
OKST pitching change: Phillips,Brennan replaces Lund,Ethan. 6 4
Gaskin,Cayden struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 6 4

Oklahoma State - Top of 5th OKS UCF
UCF pitching change: Gray,Mateo replaces Heyl,Matthew. 6 4
Wentworth,TP flied out to lf (2-2 BKSFFBF). 6 4
Bowen,Terrance struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 6 4
Conover,Alex singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 6 4
Conover,Alex stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Skinner,Zak (E2). 6 4
Thompson,Brock walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 6 4
Ritchie,Kollin fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 KS). 6 4

UCF - Bottom of 5th OKS UCF
Williamson,Andrew hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 6 4
SmithIII,John grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0); Williamson,Andrew advanced to second base. 6 4
Skinner,Zak walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 4
Mound visit (OKST) 6 4
Crespo,Javier hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Williamson,Andrew advanced to third base; Skinner,Zak advanced to
second base. 6 4
Moran,Landon singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Williamson,Andrew scored; Skinner,Zak scored from
second base; Crespo,Javier advanced to second base. 6 6
OKST pitching change: Fyke,Kai replaces Phillips,Brennan. 6 6
Crespo,Javier advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 6
Lodise,Jordan walked (3-0 BBBB); Moran,Landon advanced to second base. 6 6
Ross,DeAmez grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Crespo,Javier scored; Moran,Landon
advanced to third base; Lodise,Jordan advanced to second base. 6 7
Jacobs,Austin singled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 FKB); Moran,Landon scored; Lodise,Jordan scored from second
base. 6 9
UCF substitution: HankersonJr,James pinch hitting for Gaskin,Cayden. 6 9
HankersonJr,James reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Meola,Aidan (E5) (0-1 F); Jacobs,Austin
advanced from first base to third base; HankersonJr,James advanced to second base. 6 9
Williamson,Andrew singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-1 K); Jacobs,Austin scored,
unearned; HankersonJr,James scored from second base, unearned; Williamson,Andrew out at second base,
rf to 1b to ss to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 6 11

Oklahoma State - Top of 6th OKS UCF
Meola,Aidan grounded out to second base, 2b to p (0-1 K). 6 11
Smithwick,Campbell grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 6 11
Offensive timeout (OKST) 6 11
Indomenico,Remo struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 6 11



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UCF - Bottom of 6th OKS UCF
OKST pitching change: Golden,Josiah replaces Fyke,Kai. 6 11
SmithIII,John popped up to the infield putout by 3b (2-1 KBB). 6 11
Skinner,Zak grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 6 11
Crespo,Javier flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BSBFB). 6 11

Oklahoma State - Top of 7th OKS UCF
Brueggemann,Colin walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 11
Wentworth,TP singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Brueggemann,Colin advanced to second
base. 6 11
OKST substitution: Shull,Garrett pinch hitting for Bowen,Terrance. 6 11
Wentworth,TP advanced to second base on a throwing error by Gray,Mateo (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt;
Brueggemann,Colin advanced to third base on error. 6 11
Shull,Garrett struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 6 11
Conover,Alex singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Brueggemann,Colin scored;
Wentworth,TP advanced to third base. 7 11
UCF position change: HankersonJr,James remains in the game at dh 7 11
UCF pitching change: Jones,Evan replaces Gray,Mateo. 7 11
Thompson,Brock reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-1 K); Wentworth,TP scored; Conover,Alex
out at second base, ss to 2b. 8 11
Ritchie,Kollin homered to right center (418 ft), 12th of season, 2RBI (1-1 BS); Thompson,Brock scored from
first base. 10 11
Meola,Aidan struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 10 11

UCF - Bottom of 7th OKS UCF
OKST position change: Shull,Garrett remains in the game at 2b 10 11
Moran,Landon walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 11
Lodise,Jordan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB); Moran,Landon advanced to second base. 10 11
OKST pitching change: LeBlanc,Bryce replaces Golden,Josiah. 10 11
Ross,DeAmez walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 10 11
Jacobs,Austin flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-1 F). 10 11
HankersonJr,James reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 SFF); Moran,Landon out at third
base, 3b unassisted. 10 11

Oklahoma State - Top of 8th OKS UCF
Smithwick,Campbell struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 10 11
Indomenico,Remo struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 10 11
Brueggemann,Colin struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 10 11

UCF - Bottom of 8th OKS UCF
OKST substitution: Wallace,Danny replaces Indomenico,Remo at rf, batting 6th. 10 11
OKST position change: Wentworth,TP now playing p from rf 10 11

10 11
Williamson,Andrew grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 10 11
SmithIII,John singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 F). 10 11
Skinner,Zak singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBBKF); SmithIII,John advanced from first base
to third base. 10 11
OKST position change: Wallace,Danny now playing dh from rf 10 11
OKST position change: Wentworth,TP now playing rf from p 10 11
OKST substitution: Kennedy,Jake now playing p. 10 11
Crespo,Javier walked (3-1 BBKBB); Skinner,Zak advanced to second base. 10 11
Moran,Landon sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-2 KFFFB); SmithIII,John scored; Skinner,Zak advanced to third
base. 10 12
Lodise,Jordan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Crespo,Javier out at second base, ss to 2b. 10 12

Oklahoma State - Top of 9th OKS UCF



Wentworth,TP homered to right center (386 ft), 3rd of season, RBI (1-2 KFB). 11 12
Shull,Garrett struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SSBFFS). 11 12
Conover,Alex walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 12
Mound visit (UCF) 11 12
Mound visit (UCF) 11 12
Thompson,Brock walked (3-0 BBBB); Conover,Alex advanced to second base. 11 12
UCF pitching change: Sosnowski,Kris replaces Jones,Evan. 11 12
Ritchie,Kollin fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 11 12
Meola,Aidan struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 11 12

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCF - Bottom of 9th OKS UCF


